
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

3000 m M55
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Shane Healy IRL Abbotstown, IRL 24-01-06WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 8:47.71*
Gunther Hasselmann GER Dortmund, GER 80-12-14WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 8:58.7

Shane Healy IRL Abbotstown, IRL 24-01-06EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS (5 8:47.71
Jan RYBARCZYK Darłowo Toruń 24-02-24POLISH RECORD MASTERS (55) 9:33.35

Heat 1/2 Start: 24-03-17   17:53:00

1 2242 Piotr POBŁOCKI M55 9:45.7510  SB   Poland

2 217 Martin VODRÁŽKA M55 10:27.579     Czech Republic

3 1332 Marco Daniele PETRELLA M55 10:29.266  SB   Italy

4 2810 SUÁREZ Angel LEBRERO M55 10:34.0311     Spain

5 192 Milan SERAFIN M55 10:47.908     Czech Republic

6 1386 Guntars BUMANS M55 10:51.255  SB   Latvia

7 1114 Ian EGAN M55 11:20.864     Ireland

8 3413 Mark WESTERN M55 11:25.423     United Kingdom

9 3357 Alan ROBERTS M55 13:32.602     United Kingdom

10 1311 Vincenzo MERLINO M55 15:22.161  SB   Italy

579 Martin BRAUNE-KRICKAU M55 DNS7     Germany

1000m 2242 3.14.93

Intermediate

2000m 2242 6.33.99

Piotr POBŁOCKI

Piotr POBŁOCKI

Heat 2/2 Start: 24-03-17   18:11:36

1 1523 DER VELDEN Peter VAN M55 9:04.5810  SB   Netherlands

2 796 Miguel MOLERO-EICHWEIN M55 9:04.8512  SB   Germany

3 266 Margus KIRT M55 9:23.7911  SB   Estonia

4 2299 Jan RYBARCZYK M55 9:27.933  SB   TR17.3.4 LPoland

5 85 Stefan RENS M55 9:32.506  SB   Belgium

6 3356 Andrew RIDLEY M55 9:36.497  SB   United Kingdom

7 2860 Juan PRIETO M55 9:37.465  SB   Spain

8 1492 Ruud BEEREPOOT M55 9:38.794  SB   Netherlands

9 2754 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE M55 9:46.939     TR17.3.4 LSpain

10 3232 Joseph GONZALEZ-ARMAS M55 10:14.011     United Kingdom

11 1147 Patrick MALONE M55 10:19.518     Ireland

12 3308 Paul MCMONAGLE M55 10:40.402     United Kingdom

1000m 796 3.02.90

Intermediate

2000m 796 6.03.85

Miguel MOLERO-EICHWEIN

Miguel MOLERO-EICHWEIN
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 2 DER VELDEN Peter VAN M55 Netherlands 9:04.581  SB   

2 Heat 2 Miguel MOLERO-EICHWEIN M55 Germany 9:04.852  SB   

3 Heat 2 Margus KIRT M55 Estonia 9:23.793  SB   

4 Heat 2 Jan RYBARCZYK M55 Poland 9:27.934  SB   TR17.3.4 L

5 Heat 2 Stefan RENS M55 Belgium 9:32.505  SB   

6 Heat 2 Andrew RIDLEY M55 United Kingdom 9:36.496  SB   

7 Heat 2 Juan PRIETO M55 Spain 9:37.467  SB   

8 Heat 2 Ruud BEEREPOOT M55 Netherlands 9:38.798  SB   

9 Heat 1 Piotr POBŁOCKI M55 Poland 9:45.751  SB   

10 Heat 2 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE M55 Spain 9:46.939     TR17.3.4 L

11 Heat 2 Joseph GONZALEZ-ARMAS M55 United Kingdom 10:14.0110     

12 Heat 2 Patrick MALONE M55 Ireland 10:19.5111     

13 Heat 1 Martin VODRÁŽKA M55 Czech Republic 10:27.572     

14 Heat 1 Marco Daniele PETRELLA M55 Italy 10:29.263  SB   

15 Heat 1 SUÁREZ Angel LEBRERO M55 Spain 10:34.034     

16 Heat 2 Paul MCMONAGLE M55 United Kingdom 10:40.4012     

17 Heat 1 Milan SERAFIN M55 Czech Republic 10:47.905     

18 Heat 1 Guntars BUMANS M55 Latvia 10:51.256  SB   

19 Heat 1 Ian EGAN M55 Ireland 11:20.867     

20 Heat 1 Mark WESTERN M55 United Kingdom 11:25.428     

21 Heat 1 Alan ROBERTS M55 United Kingdom 13:32.609     

22 Heat 1 Vincenzo MERLINO M55 Italy 15:22.1610  SB   

Heat 1 Martin BRAUNE-KRICKAU M55 Germany DNSDNS     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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2 Heat 2 Miguel MOLERO-EICHWEIN Germany 9:04.852  SB   
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10 Heat 2 TORRES BURGOS Ferran DE Spain 9:46.939     TR17.3.4 L

11 Heat 2 Joseph GONZALEZ-ARMAS United Kingdom 10:14.0110     

12 Heat 2 Patrick MALONE Ireland 10:19.5111     

13 Heat 1 Martin VODRÁŽKA Czech Republic 10:27.572     

14 Heat 1 Marco Daniele PETRELLA Italy 10:29.263  SB   

15 Heat 1 SUÁREZ Angel LEBRERO Spain 10:34.034     

16 Heat 2 Paul MCMONAGLE United Kingdom 10:40.4012     

17 Heat 1 Milan SERAFIN Czech Republic 10:47.905     

18 Heat 1 Guntars BUMANS Latvia 10:51.256  SB   
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20 Heat 1 Mark WESTERN United Kingdom 11:25.428     

21 Heat 1 Alan ROBERTS United Kingdom 13:32.609     

22 Heat 1 Vincenzo MERLINO Italy 15:22.1610  SB   

Heat 1 Martin BRAUNE-KRICKAU Germany DNSDNS     
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